CONGRESS OF THE PHILIPPINES FIFTEENTH CONGRESS Second Regular Session

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

H. No. 5923

BY	REPRESENTATIVES	MADRONA	AND	ESCUDERO,	PER	COMMITTEE
	REPORT NO. 1903					

- AN ACT CHANGING THE NAME OF ROMBLON NATIONAL HIGH SCHOOL - ODIONGAN IN THE MUNICIPALITY OF ODIONGAN, PROVINCE OF ROMBLON TO ODIONGAN NATIONAL HIGH SCHOOL
- Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives of the Philippines in Congress assembled:
- 1 SECTION 1. Renaming of a National High School. - The name of Romblon National High School - Odiongan in the Municipality of Odiongan, 2
- Province of Romblon is hereby changed to Odiongan National High School. 3
- 4 SEC. 2. Location of the Main Campus. - The main campus of the
- Odiongan National High School shall continue to remain in its present location 5
- in the Municipality of Odiongan, Province of Romblon. 6
- 7 SEC. 3. Effectivity. - This Act shall take effect fifteen (15) days after 8
 - its publication in the Official Gazette.

Approved,